
 
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD 
(Estd. under W.B. Act XXXII of 1972) 

(A B A S A N) 
105, S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata – 700 014, Fax: 2264-1480/0979 

�: 2264-1965/67, 2264-3966/8968/4974/0950 :: Web site: www.wbhousingboard.in, Email: 
wbhousingboard@gmail.com 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

No. 160/JD (EW)-III/H.B.                                                              Dated: -30.08.2016 

                                                                                  Corrigendum Notice 

Name of Work    :  Special repairing and rectification work of unsold House No.-A/22, A/43 at  
                                            Shilpakanan HP, Phase-II(Durgapur) and Flat No.-3/B/17(Top Floor) at   
                                            Kanyapur Housing Project, Ph-II, Asansol under West Bengal Housing Board.                     
N.I.T.  No.                          :  02/ 2016-17/ JD(EW)-III/WBHB(2ND Call). Circulate vide memo no. 132/JD(EW)-  

                                               III/HB,   Dated : 27.07.2016. 

 

 Tender Ref. No.                 : WBHB/JD(EW)-III/NIT-02/2016-17(2
ND

 Call) 

 

Tender ID No       :  2016-WBHB_80371_1 

Active Bid List: - 

Sl. No. Bid No. Name of Bidder Submission  Date Open by Bid Type 

1. 412361 M/S Dilip Kumar Konar 08.08.2016 Subrata Das On line 

      

 

 

This is for information to all concerned that the above noted NIT has been cancelled due to non- availability of eligible  

Bidders in the Technical Bid. 

 

                                                                              Tender Inviting Authority & Joint Director (EW)-III, 

                                                                                                      West Bengal Housing Board 

No.: 160/1(6)/ JD(EW)/III/HB                                                                   Date : 30.08.2016 

Copy forwarded for information to the: - 

1. Housing Commissioner, WBHB. 

2. Director (Engg.) WBHB. 

3. F.A. Cum- C.A.O., WBHB. 

4. DD (EW)-SKHP, WBHB. 

5. Estimator, JD (EW)-III, WBHB. 

6. Notice Board. 

7. P.R.O.-I, W.B.H.B. for information and necessary action with the request to please publish  

               the same in the web site of WBHB immediately. 

 

            Tender Inviting Authority & Joint Director (EW)-III, 

                                                                                                    West Bengal Housing Board 


